
 

 

 

 

Request for Bid 

Compact Skid Steer 

April 9, 2018 

 

 

 

Bid Closing: 

April 24, 2018 

3:00 PM Pacific Time 



Marina Coast Water District 

Request for Bid 

The Marina Coast Water District is requesting bids for one (1) compact rubber 

track skid steer and one (1) pick-up sweeper attachment.  Bids shall be addressed 

and delivered to Marina Coast Water District office:  

Marina Coast Water District 

Skid Steer Bid; ATT: Derek Cray 

11 Reservation Road, Marina CA 93933  

 

Sealed Bids must be received by 3:00 P.M. Pacific standard time Tuesday April 

24, 2018.  Bids will be opened at 3:15 P.M. Pacific standard time also at 11 

Reservation Road.   

Marina Coast Water Districts Rights 

The Marina Coast Water District (District) reserves the right to cancel this request 

in writing or postpone the date and time for submitting bids at any time prior to 

the bid due date.  The District by this bid request does not promise to accept the 

lowest cost or any other proposal and specifically reserves the right to reject any 

or all bids, or waive any formal bid requirements, to investigate the qualifications 

and experience of any bidder, to modify bid contents, to obtain new bids, to 

negotiate the requested services and contract terms with any bidder, or to 

proceed to do the work otherwise. 

Any questions or inquiries shall be addressed to: 

Derek Cray 

Operations and Maintenance Superintendent 

Marina Coast Water District 

2840 4th Avenue 

Marina, CA 93933 

(831) 883-5903 

dcray@mcwd.org 

  

mailto:dcray@mcwd.org


General Specification 

 
Model: Unit shall be a new current year model. 

 

Sweeper: Sweeper pick up attachment shall be a hydraulic attachment, fitted 

to a bucket to allow debris to be contained within the bucket. 

 

Warranty: Shall be stated in writing on the form provided. 

 

Delivery: Awarded bidder must deliver the skid steer to the Districts 

Corporation Yard located at 2840 4th Avenue, Marina CA.  Delivery of unit is due 

no later than June 15, 2018. 

 

Training:  Upon delivery to the District, bidder shall provide training to District 

Operators on proper operation of skid steer and sweeper attachment, and when 

and how to maintain equipment.   

 

Bidder shall provide proof of minimum coverage of: 

• $2,000,000 Commercial General Liability 

• $1,000,000 Automobile Liability 

• $1,000,000 Workers Compensation Insurance 

 

Manuals: All manuals shall be included with skid steer equipment and sweeper 

including:  One (1) Service manual 

  One (1) Parts Manual 

  One (1) Operator’s Manual 

 

 

  



Compact Skid Steer Bidding Specifications 
 

 

Intent 

The intent of the specifications is to provide for the purchase of one (1) new 

Rubber Tread Skid Steer and one (1) new sweeper attachment for the skid steer 

for the use in construction within water and wastewater facilities and to allow 

Operations and Maintenance staff to utilize the sweeper attachment to cleanup 

beach sand from around the District’s main office and dirt and debris from streets 

when performing underground repairs.  

The District has evaluated different models of skid steer equipment and has 

determined which specifications are best suited for the District’s needs.  In 

comparing bids, comparisons will not be based solely on price.  The successful 

bidder will be judged based on price, product, quality, warranty and delivery.  The 

district reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to waive any minor 

technicalities.  If determined to be in the best interest of the District, the bidder 

submitting the lowest bid that meets the requirements of the District will be 

awarded a contract upon approval from the District’s Board of Directors. 

Equivalency  

Bids will be accepted for consideration on any make or model that is equal or 

superior to the attached specifications.  Decisions of equivalency will be at the 

interpretation of the District.   

General 

All bids shall have sufficient technical literature to allow the District to make a 

reasonable determination of compliance of the specifications listed for the 

equipment.  Failure to provide a completed bid and technical literature will result 

in the bid being considered non-responsive.   

 

  



Required Specifications for Skid Steer 

 

General Yes No 
Rubber Track Belt-12” or 

wider   
4 Cylinder Diesel Engine   

2 or greater speed 
transmission   

ROPS Enclosed Cab with 
Heat and A/C   

65 Horsepower or greater   
66” or larger bucket   

Backup Alarm   
Horn   

Exterior Lights-Front   
Exterior Lights-Rear   

Parking Brake   
Seatbelt    

 

Sweeper 
Attachment 

 
Yes 

 
No 

Hydraulic Sweeper-66” or 
Wider    

Sweeper pick up(loads debris 
into bucket)   

 



Exceptions and Deviations 

 

Bidder shall list any exceptions or deviations from the required specifications: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

Skid Steer Warranty 

 

Base Manufacture: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Hydraulics: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Other Warranties that apply: 

 

 

 

 



 

Make, Model, Price, and Delivery 

 

Skid Steer Make: ________________ Model: _______________________ 

 

Total Machine Cost:   ______________________ 

 

Sweeper Make: _________________ Model: _______________________ 

 

Total Sweeper Cost: ___________________ 

 

Combined Total Machine and Sweeper Cost: _______________ 

 

Delivery: 

Number of days for delivery from date of order: __________________ 

 

 

Company: _______________________________________ 

 

Name: __________________________________________ 

 

Signature: _______________________________________ 

 

Title: ___________________________________________ 

 

Date: ___________________________________________ 


